
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:01
Statistics : from 01/08/2013 to 31/08/2013

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Frogman 566 848,890 27 28.79%
2  Bri. 411 695,737 23 20.91%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 357 627,899 15 18.16%
4  Bernadette1508 317 808,835 2 16.12%
5  Jackie 200 499,226 3 10.17%
6  Pam the goose 64 134,523 0 3.26%
7  MCC 17 27,064 2 0.86%
8  wtwjgc (Joe) 15 32,106 0 0.76%
9  John the R-T 6 13,070 0 0.31%

10  Smokey 5 6,819 0 0.25%
11  Barb 4 6,877 0 0.20%
12  Ben the Black Lab 2 3,362 0 0.10%
13  jackieriman@gmail.com 1 4,938 1 0.05%
14  Robin T Cox 1 1,450 1 0.05%

***** Users with most started threads ********** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 27 566 848,890 36.49%
2  Bri. 23 411 695,737 31.08%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 15 357 627,899 20.27%
4  Jackie 3 200 499,226 4.05%
5  Bernadette1508 2 317 808,835 2.70%
6  MCC 2 17 27,064 2.70%
7  jackieriman@gmail.com 1 1 4,938 1.35%
8  Robin T Cox 1 1 1,450 1.35%
9  Pam the goose 0 64 134,523 0.00%

10  wtwjgc (Joe) 0 15 32,106 0.00%
11  John the R-T 0 6 13,070 0.00%
12  Smokey 0 5 6,819 0.00%
13  Barb 0 4 6,877 0.00%
14  Ben the Black Lab 0 2 3,362 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Frogman 848,890 566 27 22.88%
2  Bernadette1508 808,835 317 2 21.80%



3  Bri. 695,737 411 23 18.75%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 627,899 357 15 16.92%
5  Jackie 499,226 200 3 13.45%
6  Pam the goose 134,523 64 0 3.63%
7  wtwjgc (Joe) 32,106 15 0 0.87%
8  MCC 27,064 17 2 0.73%
9  John the R-T 13,070 6 0 0.35%

10  Barb 6,877 4 0 0.19%
11  Smokey 6,819 5 0 0.18%
12  jackieriman@gmail.com 4,938 1 1 0.13%
13  Ben the Black Lab 3,362 2 0 0.09%
14  Robin T Cox 1,450 1 1 0.04%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  09/08/2013 111 188,009 3 5.65%
2  26/08/2013 100 188,702 7 5.09%
3  21/08/2013 93 169,878 3 4.73%
4  14/08/2013 93 177,568 2 4.73%
5  17/08/2013 91 160,027 4 4.63%
6  10/08/2013 89 162,227 3 4.53%
7  01/08/2013 87 150,544 3 4.43%
8  06/08/2013 77 139,551 3 3.92%
9  18/08/2013 75 142,638 1 3.81%9  18/08/2013 75 142,638 1 3.81%

10  28/08/2013 72 150,173 3 3.66%
11  27/08/2013 71 135,252 3 3.61%
12  05/08/2013 71 149,225 1 3.61%
13  30/08/2013 67 111,991 4 3.41%
14  15/08/2013 65 117,807 4 3.31%
15  22/08/2013 65 121,756 2 3.31%
16  11/08/2013 64 108,155 2 3.26%
17  07/08/2013 64 123,711 1 3.26%
18  31/08/2013 62 120,823 2 3.15%
19  25/08/2013 61 122,684 3 3.10%
20  16/08/2013 56 120,345 1 2.85%
21  08/08/2013 50 94,119 3 2.54%
22  12/08/2013 46 86,595 2 2.34%
23  02/08/2013 45 86,310 1 2.29%
24  29/08/2013 44 87,668 2 2.24%
25  13/08/2013 41 77,718 2 2.09%
26  19/08/2013 39 78,819 2 1.98%
27  24/08/2013 39 88,829 1 1.98%
28  04/08/2013 36 69,137 1 1.83%
29  03/08/2013 33 60,420 2 1.68%
30  23/08/2013 33 72,094 1 1.68%
31  20/08/2013 26 48,021 2 1.32%



***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Wednesday 21st August 2013 123 230,159 1 6.26%
2  GMT Friday 9th August 2013 108 191,992 1 5.49%
3  GMT Monday 5th August 2013 92 162,428 1 4.68%
4  GMT Sunday 4th August 77 160,356 1 3.92%
5  GMT Thursday 1st August 2013 71 129,431 1 3.61%
6  GMT Saturday 10th August 2013 69 116,472 1 3.51%
7  GMT Wednesday 14th August 2013 67 121,074 1 3.41%
8  Huh! 'ere we go again!  :( 62 139,139 1 3.15%
9  GMT Sunday 18th August 2013 60 117,180 1 3.05%

10  All is well 60 100,059 1 3.05%
11  GMT Sunday 11th August 2013 59 98,022 1 3.00%
12  GMT Tuesday 27th August 2013 52 115,255 1 2.64%
13  GMT Sunday 25th August 2013 47 90,154 1 2.39%
14  GMT Thursday 29th August 2013 43 83,288 1 2.19%
15  GMT Saturday 17th August 2013 41 79,557 1 2.09%
16  GMT Wednesday 7th August 2013 36 75,331 1 1.83%
17  GMT BH Monday 26th August 2013 36 70,477 1 1.83%
18  GMT Tuesday 13th August 2013 36 67,843 1 1.83%
19  Short announcement 35 55,175 1 1.78%
20  GMT Saturday 24th August 2013 33 73,895 1 1.68%
21  GMT Friday 16th August 2013 33 67,136 1 1.68%
22  GMT Friday 2nd August 2013 33 66,014 1 1.68%22  GMT Friday 2nd August 2013 33 66,014 1 1.68%
23  GMT Thursday 8th August 2013 32 63,589 1 1.63%
24  ZA update?QWuotefix conflict! 32 56,271 1 1.63%
25  Aegrotat 31 52,344 1 1.58%
26  GMT Wednesday 28th August 2013 30 66,739 1 1.53%
27  GMT Monday 12th August 2013 29 63,306 1 1.48%
28  GMT Saturday 31st August 2013 29 63,223 1 1.48%
29  GMT Tuesday 6th August 2013 29 60,089 1 1.48%
30  GMT Monday 19th August 2013 29 59,269 1 1.48%
31  GMT Friday 30th August 2013 28 51,091 1 1.42%
32  GMT Thursday 22nd August 2013 26 60,965 1 1.32%
33  Stats: advance notice 26 38,968 1 1.32%
34  GMT Friday 23rd August 2013 25 53,598 1 1.27%
35  GMT Tuesday 20th August 2013 23 40,860 1 1.17%
36  GMT Saturday 3rd August 2013 21 40,704 1 1.07%
37  Fizz update 19 40,367 1 0.97%
38  Happy birthday Bernadette 19 30,423 1 0.97%
39  GMT Thursday 15th August 2013 18 36,516 1 0.92%
40  Sunset this evening. 18 27,946 1 0.92%
41  What a pretty Pickle!!! 18 27,454 1 0.92%
42  G mail query? 15 28,075 1 0.76%
43  July Statistics 14 19,224 1 0.71%
44  GMT Monday 12th August 13 20,584 1 0.66%
45  Ping Froggie 13 20,342 1 0.66%



46  Death trap up the Jungle! 11 23,383 1 0.56%
47  Bri feast.  ;-) 11 21,313 1 0.56%
48  What a day! 11 20,862 1 0.56%
49  It's done!!!!! 11 17,161 1 0.56%
50  That took some time 11 17,672 0 0.56%
51  Dreamliner 7 12,565 1 0.36%
52  GMT Thursday 15th August 2013 7 10,366 1 0.36%
53  GMT Monday 26th September 2013 6 14,136 1 0.31%
54  Latest on youngest - 02/08 ... 6 9,785 1 0.31%
55  What a nice day... 6 9,017 1 0.31%
56  Kitty's gone fishin'  ! 6 8,592 1 0.31%
57  May not be long!!! 5 10,804 1 0.25%
58  Latest on youngest 09/08/2013 5 8,906 1 0.25%
59  LOA. 5 8,360 1 0.25%
60  Raining 5 7,556 1 0.25%
61  Apologies 5 6,868 1 0.25%
62  A nice lottery win for us 4 6,589 1 0.20%
63  I take my hat off.... 4 5,814 1 0.20%
64  Ping Froggie 4 5,534 1 0.20%
65  GMT Wednesday 31st July 2013 4 6,946 0 0.20%
66  For Jackie. 3 12,024 1 0.15%
67  Drive imaging 3 8,065 1 0.15%
68  Ping Jackie re: Sky TV 3 5,068 1 0.15%
69  Ldies Annual Medica Examin ... 3 4,804 1 0.15%
70  Backup and Recovery softwa ... 3 4,743 1 0.15%
71  Psychiatry ruined my life  ... 1 4,938 1 0.05%
72  TENS machines 1 1,106 1 0.05%72  TENS machines 1 1,106 1 0.05%
73  Well done Laura 1 1,039 1 0.05%
74  Re: Today's useful tip 1 969 1 0.05%
75  Well done Laura! 1 906 1 0.05%
76  Blue YZ is flexing her mig ... 1 837 1 0.05%
77  Help for email please 1 1,684 0 0.05%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1966

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 560 841,308 26 28.48%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 402 682,692 23 20.45%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 363 636,168 16 18.46%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 254 650,116 2 12.92%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 200 499,226 3 10.17%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 64 134,523 0 3.26%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 63 158,719 0 3.20%
8  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 17 27,064 2 0.86%
9  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad) 15 32,106 0 0.76%

10  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 10 13,583 0 0.51%
11  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 6 13,070 0 0.31%



12  PiaoHong Usenet NewsReader ... 5 6,912 0 0.25%
13  XanaNews/1.19.1.320 3 6,339 0 0.15%
14  G2/1.0 1 4,938 1 0.05%
15  PiaoHong Usenet NewsReader ... 1 670 1 0.05%
16  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 (c ... 1 1,900 0 0.05%
17  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 (b ... 1 1,462 0 0.05%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1966

 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %
1  40tude_Dialog 987 1,567,496 51 50.20%
2  Mozilla 381 943,358 2 19.38%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 363 636,168 16 18.46%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 200 499,226 3 10.17%
5  NewsTap 25 45,689 0 1.27%
6  PiaoHong Usenet NewsReaders 6 7,582 1 0.31%
7  XanaNews 3 6,339 0 0.15%
8  G2 1 4,938 1 0.05%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1966 for 31 days
New threads : 74
Total replies : 1892
Total modified threads : 77Total modified threads : 77
Total size : 3710796 bytes (3,623.82 KB)
Total lines : 38051 lines
Total users : 14
Average number of messages by user : 140.43
Average size of messages by user : 265,056.86 bytes (258.84 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,715.36
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